Medical Technician-Basic (“EMT-Basic”) and Emergency Medical Technician-Paramedic (EMT-P) training 
to employees of PARTNER as described below and upon the terms and conditions set forth in this 
Contract (collectively the “Services”). 

Dorsey College shall: 

• Provide one hundred and ninety-four (194) contact hours of EMT-Basic training to employees of
PARTNER, of which hours, one hundred sixty-two (162) will be classroom training conducted at
the Dorsey College facility.  The remaining thirty-two (32) hours of training shall be conducted at
various Clinical sites with whom Dorsey College maintains an Affiliation Agreement.

• Provide one thousand twenty-four (1024) contact hours of EMT-Paramedic training to
employees of PARTNER, of which hours, five hundred and twenty-four (524) will be classroom
training conducted at the Dorsey College facility. The remaining five hundred (500) hours of
training shall be conducted at various Clinical sites with whom Dorsey College maintains an
Affiliation Agreement.

• Supply all necessary equipment for the training of students in the program.